
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Madison Speer- Butter (14-19) 20.845 20.845 $166.00 7

2 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (9-13) 21.540 21.540 $100.00 6

3 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (14-19) 21.578 21.578 $66.00 5

4 Atlee Korczynski- Snupe (9-13) 21.691 21.691 4

2D

1 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 22.036 22.036 $142.00

2 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (14-19) 22.072 22.072 $85.00 7

3 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 22.268 22.268 $58.00 6

4 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20+) 22.304 22.304 5

5 Jadyn Denney- Waldo 22.477 22.477 4

6 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 22.558 22.558 3

3D

1 Candice McDonald- Candita 23.169 23.169 $95.00 7

2 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) 23.329 23.329 $57.00 6

3 Jadyn Denney- Martini (14-19) 23.647 23.647 $38.00 5

4 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 23.691 23.691 4

4D

1 Lisa Knight- Bella (20+) 24.412 24.412 $70.00 7

2 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 24.860 24.860 $43.00 6

3 Rilynn Springer- Dash (9-13) 21.042 5 26.042 $30.00

4 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles 26.086 26.086 5

5 Katelynn Rothlisberger- Jazmine (14-19) 26.104 26.104

6 Rilynn Springer- Fame (Nov) 21.761 5 26.761 4

7 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 26.833 26.833 3

8 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (14-19) 22.343 5 27.343 2

9 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 22.434 5 27.434 1

10 Kinley Klaeh- Skylar 22.564 5 27.564 1

11 Kasey Swaim- Carlos (9-13) 29.076 29.076

12 Kylee Sosa- Bee (8& U) 29.198 29.198

13 Atlee Korczynski- Rusty (9-13) 24.236 5 29.236 1

14 Jolie Conner- Diesel (9-13) 25.194 5 30.194

15 Kensi Swaim- Stella (9-13) 25.220 5 30.220

16 Gracen Williams- Belle (9-13) 31.833 31.833

17 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (9-13) (Nov) 21.914 10 31.914 1

18 Carley Phillips- Slim Jim (9-13) 23.978 10 33.978 1

19 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-13) 24.003 10 34.003 1

20 Natileigh Meyer- Olive (9-13) 26.212 15 41.212

21 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh (9-13) NT NT 1
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22 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (14-19) (Nov) NT NT 1

23 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) NT NT 1

24 Rilynn Springer/C Mason- Stella NT NT 1

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Allyson May- Lola 22.589 22.589 $60.00 7

2 Brynleigh Meyer- Missy 24.740 24.740 $36.00

3 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 25.412 25.412 $24.00 6

4 Brynleigh Meyer- Revi 26.040 26.040

5 Lainey Jane Gonzales- Milkshake 26.691 26.691 5

6 Steely Felps- Paris 27.907 27.907 4

7 Kylee Sosa- Bee 29.198 29.198 3

8 Haley Flores- India 33.377 33.377 2

9 Adaline Latta- Malibu 28.512 10 38.512 1

10 Brynley Sosa- Bee 62.218 A 62.218A

11 Charlea Williams- Sparky NT NT 1

12 Gus Latta- Lemon Drop NT NT 1

9 to 13 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (9-13) 21.540 21.540 $80.00 7

2 Atlee Korczynski- Snupe (9-13) (pts) 21.691 21.691 $48.00 6

3 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) 23.329 23.329 $32.00 5

4 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 23.691 23.691 4

5 Rilynn Springer- Dash (9-13) 21.042 5 26.042 3

6 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles 26.086 26.086 2

7 Kasey Swaim- Carlos (9-13) 29.076 29.076

8 Atlee Korczynski- Rusty (9-13) 24.236 5 29.236

9 Jolie Conner- Diesel (9-13) 25.194 5 30.194 1

10 Kensi Swaim- Stella (9-13) 25.220 5 30.220

11 Gracen Williams- Belle (9-13) 31.833 31.833 1

12 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (9-13) (Nov) 21.914 10 31.914 1

13 Carley Phillips- Slim Jim (9-13) 23.978 10 33.978 1

14 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-13) 24.003 10 34.003 1

15 Natileigh Meyer- Olive (9-13) 26.212 15 41.212

16 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh (9-13) NT NT 1

14-19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Madison Speer- Butter (14-19) 20.845 20.845 $42.00 7

2 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (14-19) 21.578 21.578 $28.00 6

3 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (14-19) 22.072 22.072 5

4 Jadyn Denney- Martini (14-19) 23.647 23.647 4

5 Katelynn Rothlisberger- Jazmine (14-19) 26.104 26.104 3

6 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (14-19) 22.343 5 27.343 2

7 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (14-19) (Nov) NT NT 1

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives                      Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.
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1 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 22.268 22.268 $42.00 7

2 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20+) 22.304 22.304 $28.00 6

3 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 22.558 22.558 5

4 Lisa Knight- Bella (20+) 24.412 24.412 4

5 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 24.860 24.860 3

6 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 22.434 5 27.434 2

7 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) NT NT 1

$500 Novice Pole Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Madison Speer - Butter 20.845 20.845 $36.00 7

2 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 22.036 22.036 $24.00 6

3 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) 23.329 23.329 5

4 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 23.691 23.691 4

5 Rilynn Springer- Fame (Nov) 21.761 5 26.761 3

6 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 26.833 26.833 2

7 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (9-13) (Nov) 21.914 10 31.914 1

8 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (14-19) (Nov) NT NT 1

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 19.661 19.661 $95.00 7

2 Brynleigh Meyer- Revi 20.061 20.061 $57.00

3 Brynleigh Meyer- Missy 20.643 20.643 $38.00

4 Lainey Gonzales- Milkshake 22.814 22.814 6

5 Allyson May- Merle 24.503 24.503 5

6 Kylee Sosa- Nilla (8&U) 19.853 5 24.853 4

7 Charlea Williams- Sparky 26.001 26.001 3

8 Monte Becker- Rita 31.849 31.849 2

9 Haley Flores- India 38.424 38.424 1

10 Gus Latta- LemonDrop 122.395 122.395 1

11 Ryder Dominguez- Buddy 39.149 A 39.149A 1

12 Brynley Sosa- Kallie 45.691 A 45.691A

13 Rowan Dominguez- Buddy 50.055 A 50.055A 1

14 Collins Kotzur- Mister 51.354 A 51.354A 1

15 Case Crawford- Bonnie 56.529 A 56.529A

16 Lynnley Crawford- Bonnie 56.559 A 56.559A

17 Annalee Rothlisberger- Lois NT NT 1

18 Steely Felps- Paris NT NT 1

19 Adaline Latta- Sparkles (8&U) (Nov) NT NT 1

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-11) 17.449 17.449 $48.00 7

2 Raylee Springer- Kisses (9-11) 17.613 17.613 $32.00 6

3 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) 18.294 18.294 5

4 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-11) 18.413 18.413 4

5 Gracen Williams- Nikki (9-11) 19.447 19.447 3

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives:                 Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.
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6 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles (9-11) 19.650 19.650 2

7 Kasey Swaim- Carlos (9-11) 21.910 21.910

8 Hadlee McClaugherty- Thea (9-11) 22.883 22.883 1

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kelsey Harms- Fame (12-14) 17.118 17.118 $85.00

2 Rilynn Springer- Dash (12-14) 17.337 17.337 $51.00 7

3 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (12-14) 17.420 17.420 $34.00 6

4 Campbell Pegues- Reba (12-14) 17.601 17.601

5 Carley Phillips- Slim Jim (12-14) 18.731 18.731 5

6 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (12-14) 19.078 19.078 4

7 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (12-14) 19.325 19.325 3

8 Atlee Korczynski- Scooter (12-14) 20.212 20.212 2

9 Kensi Swaim- Stella (12-14) 20.302 20.302

10 Natileigh Meyer- Blondie (12-14) 20.586 20.586

11 Jolie Conner- Diesel (12-14) 20.897 20.897 1

12 Blake Weekly- Walter (12-14) 16.923 5 21.923

13 Natileigh Meyer- Olive (12-14) 17.814 5 22.814

14 Madison Speer- Butter (12-14) 17.816 5 22.816 1

15 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (12-14) (Nov) 18.249 5 23.249

16 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) (pts) 17.170 10 27.170

17 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) (pts) NT NT 1

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Natalia Ramirez- Serenity (15-19) 17.279 17.279 $55.00 7

2 Breck McLoury- Donkey (15-19) (Nov) 17.524 17.524 $33.00 6

3 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (15-19) 17.921 17.921 $22.00 5

4 Jadyn Denney- Martini (15-19) (pts) 18.018 18.018 4

5 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 18.060 18.060 3

6 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (15-19) 18.234 18.234

7 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 18.254 18.254 2

8 Katelynn Rothlisberger- Percy (15-19) 18.415 18.415 1

9 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (15-19) (Nov) 18.566 18.566 1

10 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (15-19) 17.183 10 27.183 1

11 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) NT NT 1

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Jody McPherson- Sister (20-49) 16.920 16.920 $140.00

2 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Skeeter (20-49) 16.994 16.994 $84.00 7

3 Morgann Crawford- Perfecto (20-49) 17.189 17.189 $56.00

4 Natasha Hartsfield- Levian (20-49) 17.325 17.325 6

5 Maddie Farmer- Jet (20-49) 17.456 17.456 5

6 Shanda Seidel- Jess (20-49) 17.645 17.645 4

7 Allison Pfeiffer- Cricket (20-49) 17.829 17.829

8 Krystal Kotzur- Boyfriend (20-49)pts 17.890 17.890 3

9 Melinda Bell- Scout (20-49) 17.947 17.947
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10 Maricela Riojas- Flossy (20-49) (pts) 18.020 18.020 2

11 Toni Felps- Raymond (Nov) (20-49) 18.320 18.320 1

12 Krystal Kotzur- Iggy (20-49) 18.379 18.379

13 Victoria Rodriguez- Vegas 18.537 18.537

14 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov Adult) 18.570 18.570 1

15 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 18.933 18.933 1

16 Makayla Benke- Red (20-49) 19.047 19.047 1

17 Lisa Knight- Bella (20-49) 19.393 19.393 1

18 Tyler Becker- Beth (20-49) (Nov Adult) 20.905 20.905 1

19 Morgann Crawford- Trixie (20-49) 17.162 5 22.162

20 Melinda Bell- Anna (20-49) 17.299 5 22.299

21 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20-49) 17.485 5 22.485 1

22 Melinda Bell- Taxie (20-49) 17.802 5 22.802

23 Candice McDonald- Trigger (20-49) 17.821 5 22.821 1

24 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Rambo (20-49) 17.830 5 22.830

25 Brooke Solomon- Princess (20-49) 18.200 5 23.200 1

26 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20-49) NT NT

27 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky NT NT 1

28 Amanda Slaughter- Otes Two Eyed NT NT

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Leslie Kinsel- Nala (50+) 18.003 18.003 $54.00

2 JoAnna Davis- Virgil (50+) 18.108 18.108 $36.00

3 Pamela McClaugherty- Oakley (50+) 18.635 18.635 7

4 Darla Barker- Witchy (50+) 19.199 19.199 6

5 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 20.301 20.301 5

6 Teddi Harllee- Deuce (50+) 19.132 5 24.132

7 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.321 5 24.321 4

8 Judy Teal- Tangled (50+) NT NT 1

9 Kellie Beall- Nueces (50+) NT NT 1

$500 Novice Barrel Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Breck McCoury- Donkey (15-19) (Nov) 17.524 17.524 $55.00 7

2 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 17.898 17.898 $33.00 6

3 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) 18.294 18.294 $22.00 5

4 Toni Felps- Raymond (Nov) (20-49) 18.320 18.320 . 4

5 Shanda Seidel- Ricky (Nov) 18.392 18.392 3

6 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (15-19) (Nov) 18.566 18.566 2

7 JoAnna Davis- Vegas (Nov) 19.114 19.114 1

8 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (12-14) 19.325 19.325 1

9 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (12-14) (Nov) 18.249 5 23.249 1

10 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Lois (Nov) 18.364 5 23.364 1

11 Adaline Latta- Sparkles (8&U) (Nov) NT NT 1

12 Kaycee Oxford- Tonto (Nov) NT NT 1

$1000 Adult Novice Rider (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov Adult) 18.570 18.570 $42.00 7
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2 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (Nov Adult) 19.636 19.636 $28.00 6

3 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov Adult) 20.094 20.094 5

4 Tyler Becker- Beth (20-49) (Nov Adult) 20.905 20.905 4

5 Risa Korczynski- Tiara (Nov Adult) 18.407 5 23.407 3

6 Katheryn Walston- Jacoby (Nov Adult) 23.894 23.894 2

7 April Conner- Star (Nov Adult) 24.992 24.992 1

1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Jody McPherson- Sister (20-49) 16.920 16.920 $297.00

2 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Skeeter (20-49) 16.994 16.994 $247.00 7

3 Kelsey Harms- Fame (12-14) 17.118 17.118 $198.00

4 Morgann Crawford- Perfecto (20-49) 17.189 17.189 $148.00

5 Natalia Ramirez- Serenity (15-19) 17.279 17.279 $100.00 6

6 Natasha Hartsfield- Levian (20-49) 17.325 17.325 5

7 Rilynn Springer- Dash (12-14) 17.337 17.337

8 Rilynn Springer- Fame 17.338 17.338 4

9 Shanda Seidel- Fancy 17.414 17.414

2D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (12-14) 17.420 17.420 $247.00 7

2 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-11) 17.449 17.449 $206.00 6

3 Maddie Farmer- Jet (20-49) 17.456 17.456 $165.00 5

4 Breck McLoury- Donkey (15-19) (Nov) 17.524 17.524 $123.00 4

5 Campbell Pegues- Reba (12-14) 17.601 17.601 $84.00

6 Raylee Springer- Kisses (9-11) 17.613 17.613 3

7 Shanda Seidel- Jess (20-49) 17.645 17.645 2

8 Rilynn Springer- Stella 17.767 17.767 1

9 Judy Teal- Clutch 17.773 17.773 1

10 Allison Pfeiffer- Cricket (20-49) 17.829 17.829

11 Krystal Kotzur- Boyfriend (20-49) 17.890 17.890 1

12 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 17.898 17.898 1

3D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (15-19) 17.921 17.921 $198.00 7

2 Melinda Bell- Scout (20-49) 17.947 17.947 $165.00

3 Leslie Kinsel- Nala (50+) 18.003 18.003 $132.00

4 Jadyn Denney- Martini (15-19) 18.018 18.018 $99.00 6

5 Maricela Riojas- Flossy (20-49) 18.020 18.020 $66.00 5

6 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 18.060 18.060 4

7 Judy Teal- Sam 18.101 18.101 3

8 JoAnna Davis- Virgil (50+) 18.108 18.108 2

9 Leather Brice- Petey 18.113 18.113

10 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (15-19) 18.234 18.234 1

11 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 18.254 18.254 1

12 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) 18.294 18.294 1

OPEN BARRELS  (100 Entries)
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13 Toni Felps- Raymond (Nov) (20-49) 18.320 18.320 1

14 Krystal Kotzur- Iggy (20-49) 18.379 18.379

15 Shanda Seidel- Ricky (Nov) 18.392 18.392 1

16 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-11) 18.413 18.413 1

17 Katelynn Rothlisberger- Percy (15-19) 18.415 18.415 1

4D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh 18.529 18.529 $148.00 7

2 Victoria Rodriguez- Vegas 18.537 18.537 $123.00

3 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (15-19) (Nov) 18.566 18.566 $99.00 6

4 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov Adult) 18.570 18.570 $74.00 5

5 Pamela McClaugherty- Oakley (50+) 18.635 18.635 $51.00 4

6 Carley Phillips- Slim Jim (12-14) 18.731 18.731 3

5D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 18.933 18.933 $99.00 7

2 Morgann Crawford- Smootie 19.042 19.042 $82.00

3 Makayla Benke- Red (20-49) 19.047 19.047 $66.00 6

4 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (12-14) 19.078 19.078 $47.00 5

5 Morgann Crawford- Honey 19.097 19.097 $36.00

6 JoAnna Davis- Vegas (Nov) 19.114 19.114 4

7 Darla Barker- Witchy (50+) 19.199 19.199 3

8 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (12-14) 19.325 19.325 2

9 Lisa Knight- Bella (20-49) 19.393 19.393 1

10 Gracen Williams- Nikki (9-11) 19.447 19.447 1

11 Morgann Crawford- Bonnie 19.502 19.502

12 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (Nov Adult) 19.636 19.636 1

13 Alexis Ramiez- Freckles (9-11) 19.650 19.650 1

14 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov Adult) 20.094 20.094 1

15 Atlee Korczynski- Scooter (12-14) 20.212 20.212 1

16 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 20.301 20.301 1

17 Kensi Swaim- Stella (12-14) 20.302 20.302

18 Natileigh Meyer- Blondie (12-14) 20.586 20.586

19 Jolie Conner- Diesel (12-14) 20.897 20.897

20 Tyler Becker- Beth (20-49) (Nov Adult) 20.905 20.905 1

21 Kasey Swaim- Carlos (9-11) 21.910 21.910

22 Hadlee McClaugherty- Thea (9-11) 22.883 22.883 1

23 Katheryn Walston- Jacoby (Nov Adult) 23.894 23.894 1

24 April Conner- Star (Nov Adult) 24.992 24.992 1

25 Tyler Becker- Prime 25.951 25.951 1

Melinda Bell- Anna (20-49) 17.299 5 NT

Melinda Bell- Taxie (20-49) 17.802 5 NT

Elizabeth Farr- Boon (12-14) (Nov) 18.249 5 NT 1

Rebecca Rothlisberger- Lois (Nov) 18.364 5 NT 1

Judy Teal- Tangled (50+) NT NT 1

Katie Flores- Sweet T (20-49) 17.485 5 NT 1

Natileigh Meyer- Olive (12-14) 17.814 5 NT
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Madison Speer- Butter (12-14) 17.816 5 NT 1

McKenzie Speer- Flaco (15-19) 17.183 10 NT 1

Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) NT NT 1

Candice McDonald- Trigger (20-49) 17.821 5 NT 1

Morgann Crawford- Trixie (20-49) 17.162 5 NT

Adaline Latta- Sparkles (8&U) (Nov) NT NT 1

Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.321 5 NT 1

Vonda Pelton- Fireball 47.628 10 NT

Teddi Harllee- Deuce (50+) 19.132 5 NT

Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) NT NT 1

Kylee Sosa- Nilla (8&U) 19.853 5 NT 1

Blake Weekly- Walter (12-14) 16.923 5 NT

Rebecca Rothlisberger- Rambo (20-49) 17.830 5 NT 1

Risa Korczynski- Tiara (Nov Adult) 18.407 5 NT 1

Kellie Beall- Nueces (50+) NT NT 1

Kaycee Oxford- Tonto (Nov) NT NT 1

Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20-49) NT NT 1

Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 17.170 10 NT 1

Preslea Gonzales- Blondie NT NT

Nikki Sandidge- Whinny NT NT 1

Rayni Sandidge- Spanky NT NT 1

Amanda Slaughter- Otes Two Eyed Zan NT NT

Amanda Slaughter- Jes a dashofCash NT NT

Brooke Solomon- Princess (20-49) 18.200 5 NT 1

14 & Under Breakaway / Sat-            Time 1 Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. PayoutPoints

Kelsey Harms- Guera                            3.03 3.69 2.75 9.47 on 3 $90/$90 495.00$     

Blake Weekley- Strawberry               5.81 2.69 4.63 13.13 on 3 $135.00 330.00$     

Campbell Pegues- Cracker                 2.22 12.34 2.53 17.09 on 3 $135/$135 7

Rilynn Springer- Uno                            2.93 NT NT 2.93 on 1 90.00$      6

Blake Weekley- Nubs                           NT NT 3.56 3.56 on 1

Aveigh Galbreath- Bager                    4.66 NT NT 4.66 on 1 3

Elizabeth Farr- Pete                               NT 4.22 NT 4.22 on 1 5

Kooper Mello                                          5.94 NT NT 5.94 on 1

Madison Speer- Baby                           NT 12.75 NT 12.75 on 1 4

Dallas Hesse- Patrona                          NT NT NT NT 1

15 & Over Breakaway /Sat               Time 1 Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. PayoutPoints

Morgann Crawford                                NT                                  12.91 5.09 18.00 on 2 $158.00 577.50$  

Morgann Crawford                                NT                                  3.69 NT 3.69 on 1 158.00$    

Tabor Garcia- Famous                           NT                                 12.16 NT 12.16 on 1

McKenzie Speer                                      NT                                 NT NT NT 1

Jody McPherson- Raider                      NT                                 NT NT NT

Carly Rae Colvin- Spanky                     NT                                 NT NT NT 1

Tyler Becker- Rita                                    NT                                NT NT NT 1
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